
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-001613 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/20/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2020

Title: Actions pertaining to non-exclusive franchise agreements for roll-off collection services:
1. Adopt a finding that approval of Amendment No. 2 to Non-Exclusive Agreements for Roll-Off
Collection Services is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to the
common sense exemption that it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the
proposed amendment may have a significant effect on the environment pursuant to CEQA Guidelines
Section 15061(b)(3);
2. Authorize Amendment No. 2 to Non-Exclusive Agreements for Roll-Off Collection Services
between the City of Fresno and franchisees to allow for two additional extensions of up to five year
each and to award the first of those extensions, to extend terms through June 30, 2026.

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 - Ordinance.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 - Non Exclusive Franchisees (22).pdf, 3. Attachment
3 - Sample Letter 2 with NERO Amendment No. 2.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Fresno Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

